                    Watch Crystals                     CCL -11 Series
15302 Bolsa Chica Street,  Huntington Beach, CA 92649
 Ph: 714-991-1580 / 800-333-9825   Fax: 714-491-9825
www.calcrystal.com e-mail:  sales@calcrystal.com  Ver. 2.2 0806
Electrical Specifications
Mechanical Specifications
RoHs
Compliant
Cal Crystal Lab., Inc.
15302 Bolsa Chica Street, Huntington Beach, CA. 92649
800.333.9825 / www.calcrystal.com / sales@calcrystal.com
Part Numbering Guide
09/08/06
CCL-PNG-c
CRYSTAL HOLDER STYLES
CCL-1........ HC-48/u
CCL-2........ HC-7 /u
CCL-3........ HC-51/u
CCL-6........ HC-49/u
CCL-7........ HC-50/u
CCL-7S ..... HC-50/s
CCL-8........ UM-2
CCL-9........ UM-5
CCL-10...... UM-1
CCL-11...... Tuning Fork
CCL-SM1 .. Plastic SMD
CCL-SM2 .. Ceramic SMD
CCL-S2A... Ceramic SMD
CCL-SM3 .. HC-49/s SMD
CCL-SM4 .. Plastic SMD
CCL-SM5 .. Plastic SMD
CCL-SM7 .. Ceramic SMD
CCL-SM8 .. Plastic SMD
CCL-SM9 .. Ceramic SMD (see S9A)
CCL-S9A .. Ceramic SMD
CCL-S10 ... 2.0mm Metal SMD
CCL-S12 ... Ceramic SMD
CCL-S13 ... Metal SMD-6 Leaded
CCL-S14 ... Plastic SMD
CCL-S15 ... Ultra Miniature 5X3.2X0.8
CCL-S16 ... Ultra Miniature 4X2.5X0.75
CALIBRATION TOLERANCE @ ROOM
TEMPERATURE / TEMPERATURE RANGE
A ...100ppm / 100ppm
B ...50ppm / 100ppm
C ...50ppm / 50ppm
D ...25ppm / 100ppm
E ...25ppm / 50ppm
F....25ppm / 25ppm
G...10ppm / 50ppm
H ...10ppm / 25ppm
I.....10ppm / 10ppm
J....Customer Specified
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
1 ... 0*C to +70*C
2 ... -10*C to +60*C
3 ... -20*C to +70*C
4 ... -40*C to +85*C
5 ... Customer Specified
LOAD CAPACITANCE
S ...Series
1....50 pF
2....32 pF
3....30 pF
4....20 pF
5....18 pF
6....15 pF
7....10 pF
8....7.5 pF
P ...Pullability Spec.
X ...Customer Specified
MODE OF OPERATION
F ......Fundamental
3 ......3RD Overtone
5 ......5TH Overtone
7 ......7TH Overtone
9 ......9TH Overtone
11 ....11TH Overtone
OPTIONS
* Blank No Option
A....Ground Wire
B....Vinyl Sleeve
C ...Base Insulators
D ...8.0mm x 3.0mm (Tuning)
E....6.0mm x 2.0mm (Tuning)
F....5.0mm x 1.5mm (Tuning)
G ...Gull Wing
H ...13.0mm x 4.2mm (SM4)
I .....13.1mm x 5.0mm (SM4)
J ....BT Cut
K....AT Cut
R ...RoHS Compliant
S....Metal Jacket / Gull Wing (UM Series)
T....Tape & Reel
Z....Customer Specified
CCL-6 – 10.000 B 2 5 F A